Ceratiidae I AB has entered into a share purchase agreement relating to the disposal of the shares issued in Ceratiidae II AB (publ)

Ceratiidae II AB (publ)'s ("**Ceratiidae II**") direct shareholder, Ceratiidae I AB ("**Ceratiidae I**") has on the date hereof entered into a share purchase agreement with Bauer Media Group LP relating to the disposal of all the shares issued in Ceratiidae II. Closing of the transaction is subject to the fulfilment of certain conditions including approval from the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and is estimated to occur in September / October 2016.

The information contained in this press release is such information that Ceratiidae II AB (publ) is required to publish in accordance with the Swedish Securities Market Act (2007:528) and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication on 6 July 2016 at 8:50 a.m. CET.